ADAMA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
2019/2020 (2012 E.C.) ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FOR ALL POSTGRADUATE (PG) REGULAR PROGRAM

Sep.16 (Monday) All Teaching staff report to duty
Oct. 7-8 (Monday-Tuesday) 1*' Semester Registration

Oct. 9 (Wednesday) Late Registration with Penalty
Oct. 9 (Wednesday) Fi

t Semester Classes Begin

Oct. 21-22 (Monday- Tuesdéy) Api)lication for re-grading

Oct. 25 (Friday) Last Date for Submitting Grades for Re-Grading
Oct. 28-29(Monday - Tuesday) Add and Drop of Courses
Nov. 18 - 22 (Monday- Friday) Mid Semester Examination Period

Jan. 3 (Friday) First Semester Class Ends

. ) 2

Jan. 6- 10 (Monday-Friday) First Semester Final Exam Period

Jan. 13-17 (Monday-Friday) Thesis Defense

Jan. 20 (Monday) Beginning of Inter-Semester Break

Jan. 24 (Friday) Last Date for Submitting First Semester Grades & thesis result
Feb. 3-4 (Monday-Tuesday) 2" Semester Registration

Feb. 5-6 (Wednesday-Thursday) Late Registration with Penalty

Feb. 6 (Thursday) Second Semester Classes Begin

Feb. 10-11 (Monday-Tuesday) Application for Re-grading

Feb. 14 (Friday) Last Date for Submitting Grades for Re-grading
Feb.17-18 (Monday-Tuesday) Add and D f Courses

Fel Thursday 2

Mar.2 — Apr. 3 Check listing of graduating students

Mar.23-27 (Monday -Friday) Mid Semester Exam Period

May.15 (Friday) Second Semester Class Ends

May.18-29 (Monday -Friday) 2nd Semester Final Exam period

June 1 (Monday) Non-graduating Students Leave from the campus
June 01-07 (Monday-Sun.) Thesis defense

June 5 (Friday) Last Date for submitting Grades Excluding Thesis
June 09(Wed.) ast Date for Thesis Grade Submission

June 25 (Thursday) ate

June 27/2020 (Saturday)

Remember!!!-
— A student must be registered personally /Not allowed by friend etc/.
— "First Day First Class " motto must be respected.
— Attendance taking begins first day.




